The Journal of the Friends' Historical Society

Volume 55 1983-89

CONTENTS

1, 65, 129 Editorial	
4	A Mid-Somerset Meeting in the Seventeenth Century: Long Sutton. Stephen C. Morland
25	Places of Worship in the National Census of 1851. David M. Butler
35	History and Quaker Renaissance: The Vision of John Wilhelm Rowntree. Thomas C. Kennedy
57	Report on Archives
58, 124, 144, 199, 252, 290	Recent Publications
64, 128, 154, 202, 256, 295	Notes and Queries
67	Quaker Captives in Morocco, 1685–1701. Kenneth L. Carroll
80	The Quaker Presence in Hertford in the Nineteenth Century Violet A. Rowe
112	Towards a Biography of William Pollard. David M. Blamires
130	Humphrey Norton's 1656 visit to Ireland. Kenneth L. Carroll
139	A nearly forgotten Chapter in British Peace Activity – 1915 Horace G. Alexander
161	Sexual Equality and Conjugal Harmony: the Way to Celestial Bliss. A View of early Quaker Matrimony. <i>Jacques Tual</i>
175	Percy W. Bartlett. David C. Lukowitz

Leonore Loft

Index

297

ERRATA

Page 6, line 4. For condeming read condemning

Page 9, line 1. For Bishops read Bishop's

Page 29, line 29. Insert after question, asked

Page 31, line 16. Insert after well, as

Vol. 55 nos. 3 & 4 Contents. For Bibliography read Biography

Page 86, line 5 from bottom. Delete a

Page 146, line 13. For Friend's read Friends

Page 158, line 3 from bottom. Delete and ; penultimate line delete apostrophe after Friends

Page 171, line 1. For 1650 read 1656

Page 178, line 25. For stresed read stressed

Page 223, line 2. For Dehli read Delhi

Page 223, line 5 from bottom. For sympthetic read sympathetic

Page 225, line 15. For sterotypes read stereotypes

Page 227, line 18. For iniative read initiative

Page 227, line 19. For chose read choose

Page 227, line 21. For Brahaman read Brahman

Page 229, line 1. For "defuse" read "diffuse"

Page 229, line 34. For Hoshangbad read Hoshangabad

Page 234, line 3. For Indian read India

Page 234, line 4 from bottom. For cross-question read cross-questioned

Page 236, line 5. For emergences read emergencies

Page 237, footnote 3. Insert Colleges after Oak

Page 238, line 10. Insert a between was and fact

Page 241, line 6 from bottom. For was read were

Page 243, line 8 from bottom. Delete semi-colon after machine

Page 244, line 8. For postion read position

Page 246, line 7. For Brights read Bright's

Page 247, bottom line. For foresake read forsake

Page 248, line 18. For adultion read adulation

Page 258, line 1. For of read or